ADVANTAGE RANCH LLC

CLIENT PERMISSION AND RELEASE

| CLIENT NAME | | | |
|---|-------|-----------------------|---------|
| ADDRESS | | | |
| PHONE | _DATE | | |
| FOR PARENTS OF MINORS: | | | |
| I, | | _ do hereby give perr | nission |
| for my minor child (name) | | | _ to |
| participate in horse activities at ADVANTAGE RANCH. | | | |
| FOR ALL PARTICIPANTS: | | | |

ADVANTAGE RANCH LLC requires compliance with the following safety measures:

- 1. All riders doing work over fences must wear an ASTM/SEI approved helmet.
- 2. Helmets are recommended for all minor age riders.
- 3. Persons riding out in the fields must use the Buddy System. (Ride out only with another rider for field or trail rides)
- 4. Riders doing work over fences must use the Buddy System. (Ride over fences only if someone else is in the barn)

Riders ride at own risk and agree to this release:

"I request certain riding privileges as available to me under the standard boarding contract which I have signed this day ______ understand that there are inherent risks in equine activities. In accordance with VA Code Ch. 27.5 S 3.1-796.130, I understand that equine activity sponsors and equine professionals are protected from liability involved in these inherent risks.

. 1

In consideration for these riding privileges, I/we do hereby for myself, my heirs, and administrators waive and release any claims for damages against ADVANTAGE RANCH LLC, its officers, administrators, employees and affiliate instructors for any and all injuries offered by me or my heirs. Further, I agree to be responsible for any and all damage caused by myself, my (own) horse. and my use of these facilities to any party injured by my use therefore."

SIGNED